PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2724237

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		I <u></u>		
[1	ก
			lame	Execution Date	
ORDWAY RESEARC				02/19/2013	
ALBANY COLLEGE	OF PHARMAC	Y & HE	EALTH SCIENCES	02/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	NANOPHARI	MACE	UTICALS LLC]
Street Address:	1 DISCOVER		VE]
City:	RENSSELAE	RENSSELAER			
State/Country:	NEW YORK]
Postal Code:	12144]
Property Type Application Number: 12751		Number 375			
Application Number: 12751		375			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(518)220-1	857		
Phone:		220-18			
Email: ctuminello@iplawusa.com					
•			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE					
Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 302					
Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NANOP.50221-NY			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ARLEN L. OLSEN			
Signature:		/ARLEN L. OLSEN/			
Date:			02/12/2014	DATENT	
E00077000			ı		

Total Attachments: 16 source=50221_373b_Ordway#page1.tif source=50221_373b_Ordway#page2.tif source=50221_373b_ACPH#page1.tif source=50221_373b_ACPH#page2.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page1.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page2.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page3.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page4.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page5.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page6.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page7.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page8.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page9.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page10.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page11.tif source=50221_AssignmentoNANOP#page12.tif

PTO/SB/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Jnder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 199	5, no persons are required to respond to a colle-	ction of information unless i	t displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: NANOPHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
Application No./Patent No.: 12/751,375 Filed/Issue Date: March 31, 2010	
Titled: COMBINATION TREATMENT OF CANCER WITH CETUXIMAB AND TETRAC	
Ordway Research Institute, Inc, a corporation	
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.	_
states that it is:	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or	
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a	
copy therefore is attached.	
B. X A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
1. From: Hung-Yun Lin, Faith B. Davis, Paul J. Davis To: Ordway Research Institute, Inc.	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel 024566 , Frame 0949 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	was,
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Divisi accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]	on in
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.	
/Arlen L. Olsen/	_
Signature Date	
Arlen L. Olsen Attorney	-
Printed or Typed Name Title	
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commission for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 REEL: 032203 FRAME: 0264

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1. The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73	<u>3(b)</u>
Applicant/Patent Owner: NANOPHARMACEUTICALS LLC	
	ate: March 31, 2010
Titled: COMBINATION TREATMENT OF CANCER WITH CETUXIMAB AN	
Albany College of Pharmacy & Health Sciences _ a university	
	poration, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); o	r
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assign	nent from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identifit the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	ied above. The assignment was recorded in , Frame, or for which a
OR	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identifie	
	pany College of Pharmacy & Health Science
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trans Reel <u>028233</u> , Frame <u>0100</u> ,	
2. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tra	ademark Office at
Reel, Frame,	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: To:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tra	
Reel, Frame,	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental she	eet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain o or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	f title from the original owner to the assignee was,
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment documer accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the a	ssignee.
/Arlen L. Olsen/	February 12, 2014
Signature	Date
Arlen L. Olsen	Attorney
Printed or Typed Name	Title
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a b process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collect gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Info Department of Commerce P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLE	tion is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time rmation Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S.

PATENT If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 REEL. 032203 FRAME: 0266

for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1. The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

Assignment of Intellectual Property

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of this 19th day of February, 2013, by each of the undersigned (each such person, an "<u>Assignor</u>") for the benefit of NanoPharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of February 19, 2013 by and among Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences, Dr. Shaker A. Mousa, Dr. Paul J. Davis, Michael Rosenthal, Charitable Leadership Foundation, Ordway Research Institute, Inc., the Company and the Estate of Richard C. Liebich (the "<u>Contribution Agreement</u>"), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Assignor agreed to assign, transfer and contribute certain assets to the Company under the terms of this Assignment,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, Assignor, solely on its or his own behalf, hereby agrees as follows:

1. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given set forth in the Contribution Agreement.

2. Effective as of the Assignment Effective Date (as defined below), Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Company Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the items set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto and all Intellectual Property and Intellectual Property Rights relating thereto, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, rights of priority, reexaminations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof throughout the world; including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this assignment not been made. The "Assignment Effective Date" means the Closing Date; provided, however, solely with respect to the Albany College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences, the Assignment Effective Date means the date upon which the Financing Commitment shall be met, in accordance with the terms of the Contribution Agreement.

3. Assignor shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, from time to time hereafter, upon request of the Company, all such further documents and instruments and shall do and perform all such acts as may be reasonably necessary to give full effect to the intent of this Assignment.

4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and via facsimile or PDF. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with, and shall be governed by, the internal laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ALBANY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND HEALTH SCIENCES

Ву:		
Name:		
	* <u></u>	
Title:		

.

Dr. Shaker A. Mousa

Dr. Paul J. Davis

Michael Rosenthal

Richard Gochman

PI-3466330 vt

.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ALBANY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND HEALTH SCIENCES

Ву:	······································
Name:	
	and the second and the second s
Title:	

Dr. Shaker A. Mousa

Dr. Paul J. Davis

Michael Rosenthal

Richard Gochman

PI-3466330 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ALBANY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND HEALTH SCIENCES

Ву:			
Name:		 	
Title:			
	1		

Dr. Shaker A. Mousa

Dr. Paul J. Davis

Michael Rosenthal

Richard Gochman

PI-3466330 vl 🕠

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ALBANY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND HEALTH SCIENCES

By: ______ Name: _____ Title: _____

.

Dr. Shaker A. Mousa

Dr. Paul J. Davis

Michael Rosenthal

Richard Gochman

PI-3466330 VI

ш

1 (addamaa)

CHARITABLE LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION

î

ş

ł

ş

ŧ

î

1

ł

ŧ

By: Clam & curon Name: Aborn Servon Title: -TOUSTEE

Ву:	 	
Name:		
Title:		

THE ESTATE OF RICHARD C. LIEBICH

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ORDWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

2141244_1

CHARITABLE LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION

	•
-	•
Βγ:	
μ γ.	
	۲۰۰۰
37	
Name:	
Pres 4 a 4	
Title:	
TTPTO 4	

•

Ву:	Virgine Bith Subject	
Name:	VIMINIA Bets Liebich	
Title:	Executive	_

THE ESTATE OF RICHARD C. LIEBICH

Ву:	Ingra But tubice	
Name:	Virgnia beth Liebich	
Title:	Executrix	

ORDWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

By:
Name:
Title:

2141244_1

CHARITABLE LEADERSHIP FOUNDATION

By:	
Name:	
Title; _	

ву:	
Name:	
Title: _	

THE ESTATE OF RICHARD C. LIEBICH

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ORDWAY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

By: _____ Name: ____ Title: ____ - Gulin motel セィマ

, i	
Schedule	

•

Ħ

Contributed Intellectual Property

.

Issued Date	8/31/2010		8/5/2010						-			12/6/2011				
Patcnt No.	US 7,785,632 B2		2004273986									US 8,071,134				
Status	Issued	Pending	Issued	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Fending	Pending	Pending	Issued	Pending	Pending	Abandoned	Pending
Publication No.	US20050124862	WO2005027895	AU2004273986	CA2539288	CN1878545	Not Published	JP2007505837	EP1670449	6L021100102SU	EP2335694	2011-42691	US20080124280	WO2006031922	AU2005284879	CA2583410	CN101102758 -
Application No.	10/943,072	PCT/US2004/030583	2004273986.0	2539288.0	200480033184.6	1907/DELNP/2006	2006-526439	04784443.6	12/626,068	10185609.4	2010-267623	11/663,047	PCT/US2005/032813	2005284879.0	2583410.0	200580038970.X
Filing Date	9/15/2004	9/15/2004	9/15/2004	9/15/2004	5/11/2006	9/15/2004	9/15/2004	9/15/2004	11/25/2009	10/1/2010	9/15/2004	9/15/2005	9/15/2005	5002/51/6	9/15/2005	9/15/2005
Patent Type	Parent	PCT							US Divisional	EP Divisional	JP Divisional	CIP	CIP	CIB	G	CB
Country	SU	PCT	AU	CA	CH	N	JP	臣	US	Ш	đ	US	PCT	AU	CA	СН
Title				Thumid Homone Analogs and Methods of Use					Thyroid Hormone Analogs and Methods of Use	Thyroid Hormone Analogs and Methods of Use	Thyroid Hormone Anakogs and Methods of Use	Thyroid Hormone Analogs and Methods of Use in Angiogenesis				

PI-3466330 vl

IP CIP 91(52005 2007-532455 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations I 91(52005 0579666.1 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations I I 4/11/2007 11/786/723 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations FCT CIP2 4/11/2007 2607369727.0 Itenoof AU CIP2 4/11/2007 2607369727.0 Itenoof AU CIP2 4/11/2007 2607369727.0 Itenoof AU CIP2 4/11/2007 2607369727.0 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations I CIP2 4/11/2007 2605-56976.0 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations I EP CIP2 4/11/2007 2605-56976.0 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations U CIP2 4/11/2007 2605-56976.0 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations U I 12/21/2007 2607-58546.0 Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations U I 12/21/2007 2605-582976.0 AU I I I I 2/11/2007	IN CIP 9/15/2005	1002/JNDTACT/10477 C00	Not Fublished	Pending	
EP CIP 9(15/2005 ticle and Polymer Formulations US CIP2 4/11/2007 FCT CIP2 4/11/2007 1 e Analogs, Antagonists, and Formulations AU CIP2 4/11/2007 LiP CIP2 4/11/2007 1 FCT CIP2 4/11/2007 1 LiP Parent 1/1/2/2007 1 LiP Parent 1/1/	CB		JP2008513461	Pending	
US CIP2 4/11/2007 PCT CIP2 4/11/2007 PC CIP2 4/11/2007 LP I2/21/2007 1 AU 12/21/2007 1 AU 12/21/2007 1 LP 1 12/21/2007 LP 1 1 LP 1 1 <	CB		EP1793814	Pending	
US CIP2 4/1/2007 PCT CIP2 4/1/2007 AU CIP2 4/1/2007 LA CIP2 4/1/2007 LP CIP2 4/1/2007 PCT Parent 12/21/2007 AU I2/21/2007 1 PCT AU 12/21/2007 AU I2/21/2007 1 PCT I2/21/2007 1 PCT I2/21/2007 1 PC I2/21/2007 1					
PCT CIP2 4/11/2007 AU CIP2 4/11/2007 LP CIP2 4/11/2007 AU I2/21/2007 1 AU I2/21/2007 1 AU I2/21/2007 1 LP I2/21/2007 1	CIP2		Not Published	Pending	
id AU CIP2 4/11/2007 LP CIP2 4/11/2007 4/11/2007 LP CIP2 4/11/2007 4/11/2007 LP CIP2 4/11/2007 1/1/2007 AU DS Parent 1/2/21/2007 AU NU 1/2/21/2007 1/1/2007 LP NU 1/2/21/2007 1/1/2/2007 LP 1/2/21/2007 1/1/2/2007 1/1/2/2007 LP 1/2/21/2007 1/2/2/2007 1/1/2/2007 LP 1/2/21/2007 1/1/2/2007 1/1/2/2007 LP 1/2/21/2007 1/2/2/2007 1/1/2/2007 LP 1/2/2/2007 1/1/2/2007 1/1/2/2007	CIP2		WO2008051291	Pending	
CA CIP2 4/11/2007 JP CIP2 4/11/2007 EP CIP2 4/11/2007 EP CIP2 4/11/2007 EP CIP2 4/11/2007 PCT Parent 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 PF 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 PF 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 PF 12/21/2007 12/21/2007	CIP2		AU2007309727	Pending	
JP CIP2 4/11/2007 EP CIP2 4/11/2007 EP CIP2 4/11/2007 I US Parent 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 CA 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 JP 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 EP 12/21/2007 12/21/2007	CIP2		CA2648243	Pending	
EP CIP2 4/11/2007 d US Parent 12/21/2007 PCT 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 PP 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 PP 12/21/2007 12/21/2007 PP 12/21/2007 12/21/2007	CIP2		JP2009533453	Pending	
d US Parent 12/21/2007 PCT 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 PP 12/21/2007 PP 12/21/2007 EP 12/21/2007	CP2		EP2018186	Pending	
PCT 12/21/2007 AU 12/21/2007 CA 12/21/2007 JP 12/21/2007 EP 12/21/2007	. Parcat		90822000002280	Abandoned-refiled in the 12/947,389 application	
AU 12/21/2007 CA 12/21/2007 JP 12/21/2007 EP 12/21/2007			WO2008140507	Pending	
12/21/2007			AU2007353426	Pending	•
12/21/2007			CA2673133	Pending	
1221/2007			JP2010513526	Pending .	
			EP2120913	Pending	
Nanoparticle and Polymer Formulations for Thyroid Hormone Analogs, Antagonists, and Formulations and Uses Thereof 11/16/2010 12/947,389	Continuation		US20110142941	Pending	

ų

.

and Use

י יי י

.

Small Molecule Ligands of the Integrin RGD	 9]					:		
	S SI	Parent	3/31/2010	127	12/751.375 U	US20100255108	Pendine		
Combination Treatment of Cancer with Cetuximab									
	1 171	I III	0107/16/6	LC1/US/	LC1/02/010/02/11 M	WOZ010102020	Pending		
		1							
	20	Parent	6/15/2010	2010	12/816,287	US2011	US20110052715	Pending	
	PCT	PCT	6/15/2010	2010	PCT/US2010/038700	W0201	WO2010148007	Pending	
Monowariode and Dokweer Economications for Thurnid	CA		6/15/2010	2010	2765792	CA27	CA2765792	Pending	
Hormone Analogs, Antagonists, and Formulations and Uses Thereof	Eb.		6/15/2010	2010	10790068.0	EP24	EP2442800	Pending	
	ns	Parent	1/6/2012	012	13/345,194	Not Pu	Not Published	Pending	
Uses of Formulations of Thyroid Hormone Analogs and Nanoparticulate Forms Thereof to Increase	CA				Unknown	Not Pu	Not Published	Pending	
Cucingsensionary and radioscientrary in 1 unior or cauca Cells	EP		5/10/2012	2012	12167491.5	Not Published	olíshed	Pending	
RGD Peptide and Metabolic Syndrome Patents									
Title	Country	Patent Type	pe Filing Date	Date	Application No.	Publication No.	ion No.	Status	Patent No.
Polyphenol Conjugates as RGD-Binding Compounds and Methods of Use	SN	Parent	9/18/2006	2006	11/992,152	US20100209382	209382	Abandoncd	
	PCT		9/18/2006	2006-	PCT/US2006/036243				
RGD-Binding Compounds and Methods of Use	E1		9/18/2006	1006	EP06803769			Withdrawn	
RGD-Binding Compounds and Methods of Use	ns		6/8/2011	011	13/156,047	US20120258069	258069	Pending	
COX-3-Directed Anti-Cancer Trestment		•						•	
Title	Country	Patent Type	be Filing Date	Date	Application No.	Publication No.	ion No.	Status	Patent No.

ţ,

,

PATENT REEL: 032203 FRAME: 0278

- 9 -

	1889057			997,722,T	
Pending	Issued	Pending	Pending	Issued	Pending
PCT/US2006/19965	06770985.7	2006250294	2,609,495	11/920910	2008-513636
5/23/2006	5/23/2006	900Z/EZ/S	5/23/2006	5/23/2006	5/23/2006
PCT					
PCT	EP	AU	СĄ	us	Ъ
		4	,4		stívity

п

.

Inhibitors of PGH-2 Transactivator Activity

.

PATENT REEL: 032203 FRAME: 0279

- 7 -

•

,

.

.

.

RECORDED: 02/12/2014

ï